

## Verzekeringsattest | Attestation d'Assurance | Certificate of Insurance

De Maatschappij Chubb European Group SE, verklaart hierbij dat de verzekerde een polis Burgerrechtelijke Aansprakelijkheid Ondernemingen onderschreven heeft. De waarborg is aan de Verzekeringnemer verworven binnen het kader en de limieten van de Algemene en Bijzondere Voorwaarden tijdens de uitoefening van zijn beroepsactiviteiten beschreven in de polis.

La Compagnie, Chubb European Group SE déclare par la présente que le souscripteur a souscrit auprès de notre Compagnie une police Responsabilité Civile Entreprise. La couverture est accordée au Preneur d'assurance dans le cadre et les limites des Conditions Générales et Particulières pendant l'exercice de ses activités professionnelles telles que décrites dans la police.

The Company, Chubb European Group SE confirms herewith that we have issued a Public & Products Liability policy for the insured in respect of the professional activities as described in the Policy.

<b>Polisnummer   Numéro de Police</b> <b>Policy Number</b>	BECANA08296		
<b>Verzekeraar   Assureur</b> <b>Insurer</b>	Chubb European Group SE		
<b>Verzekerde   Souscripteur</b> <b>Policyholder</b>	Sodexo Belgium NV		
<b>Medeverzekerde   Co-Assuré</b> <b>Additional Insured</b>	Sodexo Belgium Security		
<b>Verzekeringstermijn   Période de garantie</b> <b>Insurance Period</b>	Ingangsdatum   Effet de la police   Inception Date	01 – Nov - 2022	
	Einddatum   Expiration de la police   Expiry Date	31 – Oct - 2023	

### Burgerlijke Aansprakelijkheid Uitbating | Responsabilité Civile Exploitation | General Liability

-Lichamelijke en stoffelijke schade vermengd -Dommages corporels et matériels confondus -Bodily injury and property damage combined	EUR	10.000.000	per schadegeval   par sinistre   per claim
	EUR	10.000.000	per verzekeringsjaar   par année d'assurance

### Burgerlijke Aansprakelijkheid Na Levering | Responsabilité Civile Après Livraison | Product Liability

-Lichamelijke en stoffelijke schade vermengd -Dommages corporels et matériels confondus -Bodily injury and property damage combined	EUR	10.000.000	per schadegeval   par sinistre   per claim
	EUR	10.000.000	per verzekeringsjaar   par année d'assurance

- Dit verzekeringsattest is enkel uitgegeven ten informatieve titel en verleent als dusdanig geen specifieke of bijkomende rechten aan de houder van het attest en is geenszins een aanpassing, wijziging of uitbreiding van de dekking van de bovenvermelde polis.
- Ce certificat d'assurance est établi uniquement à titre informatif et n'accorde aucun droit au détenteur du certificat. Le certificat ne modifie, n'étend ou n'altère en rien la couverture de la police susmentionnée.
- This certificate is issued as a matter of information only and confers no rights upon the certificate holder. This certificate does not amend, extend or alter in any way the above mentioned policy cover.

Brussel | Bruxelles | Brussels, 26-Oct-22

Chubb. Insured.™

Chubb European Group SE is an undertaking governed by the provisions of the French insurance code with registration number 450 327 374 RCS Nanterre. Registered office: La Tour Carpe Diem, 31 Place des Corolles, Esplanade Nord, 92400 Courbevoie, France. Chubb European Group SE has fully paid share capital of €896,176,662 and is supervised by the Autorité de contrôle prudentiel et de résolution (ACPR) 4, Place de Budapest, CS 92459, 75436 PARIS CEDEX 09. Chubb European Group SE, Belgium Branch, Chaussée de la Hulpe 166, 1170 Brussels, company number BE0867.068.548. In Belgium it falls under the conduct of business rules of the Financial Services and Markets Authority (FSMA). Code NBB/BNB 3158. Citibank (Euro-account) 570-1218055-84, IBAN: BE03570121805584, BIC: CITIBEBX.